04 16:42 FAX 7038362787

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		EET 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and T	F COMMERCE Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No.	119965
Please record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docu	ıment: <u>2</u>			
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Daisuke UESUGI Akio HASHIMOTO Masato SUZUKI Hiromi SHIMURA B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 2. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 3. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 4. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 5. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 6. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 7. A. Name of conveying parties: 8. Additional name(s) of conveying partie	ing party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No) 2 1	YOSHIN 2-6, OJIN	dress of receiving party: O KOGYOSHO AA 3-CHOME, U, TOKYO 136-	CO., LTD.
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	7 Marra	В. 4	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) att ∐Yes ⊠1	
	Merger Change of Name				
B. Execution Date: All-June 2	, 2004				
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/49	97,784	В. 1	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Y	7es ⊠ No		
C. Title of Application: BIAXI	ALLY DRAWN, BLO	W-MOLDI	D BOTTI	E AND ITS PREFO	<u>PRM</u>
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total	number of a	pplications and patents i	nvolved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_			Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amou	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400			yment or charge any und umber 15-0461.	erpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	nelief, the foregoing inform	ation is true		and any attached copy i December 7, 2004	s a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No					

PATENT REEL: 015433 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

ΔS	ST	(21	V١	Æ	NT.	•

		(1)	Daisuke UESUGI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akio HASHIMOTO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masato SUZUKI	(7)		
		(4)	Hiromi SHIMURA			
			In consideration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and	I other good and valuable co	nsideration pai
)	Insert Name of Assignce	(0)	VOCUBIO POGVOCITO CO	LED		
10)	Insert Address of	(9)	YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO.			
	Assignee	(10)	2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku	. Tokyo 136-8531 Ja	рап	
		the ent inventi divisio	after designated as the Assigned ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for penal, continuation, substitute, an s and reexamination certificates	e United States of A atent including any a d reissue application	merica as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-prov (s), and all Letters Patent, e:	C. §100, in the
1)	Insert	(11)	BIAXIALLY-DRAWN, BLOV	W-MOLDED BOTTI	E AND ITS PREFORM	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Apor	aey Docket No. 119965		 ,	
			ch the undersigned has (have) c			
		on ever	date herewith or	xecuted an applicant	on for patent in the Chited S	tates of Americ
2)	Insert Date of	/4 **>				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
3)	Alternative	(13)	II S. application Serial Number			
_,	Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed				
aims o exami: atents (ill righ id agre	 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unition 5) Each undersigned authorithm to United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bited. 6) Each undersigned hereb 	s to execute tonal Converse to perform the States period of the States p	g evidence and going forward we all papers and documents and action for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exection and his heirs, successors, asset firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, and the result of	perform any act whiteled Property or similar by the necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Transee, as Assignee of signs and legal represents of the newer to install the newer to install the power to install the power to install the power to install the newer to install the new to inst	ch may be necessary in come agreements. ain, maintain or confirm by ademark Office to issue any the entire interest, and cover secute, any agreements in consentatives.	reissue or and all Letters nants that he ha nflict herewith,
	T	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersig	ned name(s).	
ite .	<u> 1000 2,50</u>	20-t-	Inventor Signature	Daisufae	<u> </u>	
ıte	<u>JUNO</u> 2,20	>0 4-	Inventor Signature	Akir	Hashingto	(SEAL)
ite .	. SiMa2. 22	ヘフィー		س <i>د</i> رم	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL) (SEAL)
	<u> </u>	704	Inventor Signature	Masato	Sumlei	(\$EAL)
te _	JUNO 2,20	24	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	<u>Miromi</u> Hiromi	<u>Sunder</u> Shimuta	(SEAL)
•	<u> </u>	704	Inventor Signature	Hiromi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(\$EAL) (\$EAL) (\$EAL)
ite	<u> </u>	74		Hiromi		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ite _	<u> </u>	24	Inventor Signature Inventor Signaturo Inventor Signature	Hiromi		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ite _ itc _	JUNO 2,20	74	Inventor Signature Inventor Signaturo Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Hirami		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ite _ itc _	JUNO 2,20		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Hirami		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ite _ itc _ itc _	This assignment should present it should be signed before	ferably be s	Inventor Signature Inventor Signaturo Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Hiromi		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ate _	This assignment should preten it should be signed before SUNQ 2, 20	ferably be some at least	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Signature signed before: (a) a Notary Publitwo witnesses who also sign her	Hiromi		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ite _ itc _ ite _ ither, (This assignment should present it should be signed before	ferably be some at least	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Signature signed before: (a) a Notary Publitwo witnesses who also sign her	Hiromi		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015433 FRAME: 0633